502365221 05/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mosaic Fertilizer LLC	09/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Mosaic Company	
Street Address:	3033 Campus Drive, Suite E490	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55441	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5698003

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123499266

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-252-1558

Email: mitchell@ptslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daidre L. Burgess

Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street

Address Line 2: 4800 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

3595.78US01
Valerie P. Mitchell
/Valerie P. Mitchell/
05/30/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=3595.78US01 - Assignment - Mosaic Fertilizer LLC - The Mosaic Company#page1.tif source=3595.78US01 - Assignment - Mosaic Fertilizer LLC - The Mosaic Company#page2.tif source=3595.78US01 - Assignment - Mosaic Fertilizer LLC - The Mosaic Company#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030512 FRAME: 0407 OP \$40.00 5698003

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mosaic Fertilizer LLC ("Assignor"), a business entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 5000 Old Highway 37 South, Mulberry, FL 33860, is the owner of the patent applications and patents indicated on Exhibit A attached hereto, as well as the inventions disclosed and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, The Mosaic Company ("Assignee"), a business entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 3033 Campus Drive, Suite E490, Plymouth, Minnesota 55441, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to Assignor in hand paid by said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest, specifically including the right to sue third parties for infringement of any rights granted herein that occurred prior to the effective date of this assignment, in and to said inventions, applications, all applications claiming priority to said applications including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part or renewals thereof, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, therefrom including all reissues, reexaminations or extensions of such patents including all of its rights under the Paris Convention, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

Assignor further authorizes said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the Paris Convention.

Upon said consideration Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor or its executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

PATENT REEL: 030512 FRAME: 0408

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set its hand and affixed its seal as dated below.

ASSIGNOR: MOSAIC FERTILIZER LLC

Vice President and Secretary

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 131 day of September, 2006 by Richard L. Mack, Vice President and Secretary of Mosaic Fertilizer, LLC, who is personally known to me and who did take an oath and state that the foregoing statements are true and correct to the best of his knowledge and belief.

DENISE C. CLARKE
Notary Public
State of Minnesota
My Commission Expires
January 31, 2010

Notary Public

Denise C. Clarke

Printed Name of Notary

EXHIBIT A

Attorney Docket	Patent / Application No.	Issue / Filing Date
3595.78-US-01	U.S. Patent No. 5,698,003	Issued: December 16, 1997
3595.78-WO-AR	Argentine Pat. No. AR005137B1	Issued: November 30, 2005
3595.78-WO-AU	Australian Pat. No. 708702	Issued: November 25, 1999
3595.78-WO-BR	Brazilian Pat. No. PI96120347	Issued: March 5, 2003
3595.78-WO-CA	Canadian Pat. No. 2240284	Issued: January 18, 2005
3595.78-WO-CL	Chilean Pat. No. 40753	Issued: July 31, 2000
3595.78-WO-CN	Chinese Pat. No. ZL961990015	Issued: August 25, 2004
3595.78-WO-EP	European Appln. No. 969435619	Filed: December 10, 1996
3595.78-WO-IN	Indian Pat. No. 186192	Issued: February 8, 2002
3595.78-WO-JP	Japanese Pat. No. 3282149	Issued: March 1, 2002
3595.78-WO-KR	Korean Pat. No. 0419454	Issued: February 7, 2004
3595.78-WO-MX	Mexican Pat. No. 206854	Issued: February 25, 2002
3595.78-WO-NZ	New Zealand Pat. No. 324974	Issued: December 10, 1996
3595.78-WO-VE	Venezuelan Pat. No. 58574	Issued: November 21, 2001

384630

PATENT REEL: 030512 FRAME: 0410

RECORDED: 05/30/2013